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Uregon

DEPARTMENT OF

January 23, 1996

ENVIRONMENTAL
Ron Maurer QUALITY
1315 N.E. Evans St.
Grants Pass, OR 97526 ' WESTERN REGION
Grants Pass Branch Office
RE: SITE EVALUATION # 9517-217 510 NW 4th St.,, Rm #76
Castle Creek Subdivision - Lot #18 GCrants Pass, OR 97526-2019

Lloyd Drive & Castle Creek Rd. (541) 471-2850

35-6-25-20 pt. of TL 100

Dear Mr. Maurer:

In response to your Site Evaluation application, the undersigned representative of this Department
conducted an inspection of test pits on the above described property on 1/4/96.

Based on that inspection, a "Standard Subsurface System" as defined in Oregon Administrative
Rules for On-Site Sewage Disposal, Chapter 340, Division 71", is not approvable for installation
on your site.

However, your site was found suitable for the installation of an Alternative System. Refer to the
attached exhibit for details of the Site Evaluation.

This site is approved to accept a sewage flow of 450 gallons per day, which is the equivalent of
one (1) dwelling with no more than_four (4) bedrooms.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:
INITIAL SYSTEM: CAPPING FILL, disposal field to be sized at 300 linear feet.
REPLACEMENT SYSTEM: CAPPING FILL, replacement field to be sized at 300 linear feet.

Note: 1. A 42" curtain drain is required.
2. Maintain 50’ setback from seasonal/intermittent stream.

The land surface in the vicinity of the approved drainfield area shall not be altered. Any alteration

of the approved site or the placement of a well within 100 feet of the approved area may invalidate
this approval.

DEQ/SWR-104 2y



SITE EVALUATION #217
January 23, 1996
Page Two

This document is a technical report for On-Site Sewage Disposal only. It may be converted to a
permit if, at the time of application, the parce! has been found to be compatible with

applicable LCDC acknowledged local comprehensive land use plans and implementing measures
or statewide planning goals.

When you are ready to begin system installation, a construction permit will be issued upon
submission of;

n accurately drawn , in accordance with the favorable Site Evaluation report, showmg
the system to be lnstalled

2. Written approval from the Josephine County Planning Dept. for construction or mobile
home placement.

3. The required fee.

The scale drawn plan must show proposed building(s) and placement of the sewage system in
relationship to property lines, driveways, water system location and lines, and test pits.

You may appeal the denial of a standard system on this site. The appeal must be made in writing
within thirty (30) days of the date of this letter.

You may also apply for a variance. The application must be made in writing on Department forms
and accompanied by the required exhibits.

Contact this office for the fees, application forms and further information regarding appeals or
variances.

If you have any questions with regard to this approval, please contact the undersigned at
471-2850.
| 55—
Sincerely, <
Pl Vst 25x 1D DO
Wayne V. Kauzlarich | '
Environmental Specialist /5;_} &O

VWVK:sb

Encl. 20v (4= 4R0- SL/rcl/moa(

cc: Mel Atkins 5000
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DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTA L
QUALITY

WR Grants Pass Office
510 N.W/. 4th St. Ren. 76
Craats Pass, Ocegon 97526

L
(
(

APPLICATION FOR: .
R REPAIR

/

e e

REQUIREMENTS :

Plot Plan . < -. - .- oo (
Vicinity and Tax Lot Map . . [
Test Pits—5 feet deep .. . . . (
Development Permit™ |

o

FLAG OR SIGN AT ENTRANCE TO PROPERTY AND .

SITE EVALUATION

ALTERATION PERMIT & .
OTHER - (please 'specify)

FTOR _OFFICE USE ONLY
Date Received: 12-S5-9S
pate Completed:_{2 -5-
Required Fee:_ AH95—
Recelpt No. '

: 1 'VO.ZKS
Control No.: 517 lj

CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
AUTHORIZATION NOTICE
PERMIT RENEWAL

]
PERMIT ]
]

(
{
{
£

Attached °

) yes . [] no -~ [] yes. [] no

] yes [] no Attached - [] ves [] no

] yes [] no Attached - [] Yes [] no

] ves (] no ~ Attached - [] Yes [] no
LEADING TO HOLES (] ves [] no

'thOt{élAX>V) CLVV& <:115H€.C&%§:Eﬂ

$263k> t{XE\uxQJ;11

" property Owner’s Name

Properﬁy Address

i 3220
—

b L2 OO “lmechine
Township Range Section > Tax Lot & County'- .
Cratle Creclb <L b 18 - ,

Subdivision Name ) Lot # Block 2 Acreage
public Water Supply Private Water Supply (Specify Type)
Single Family Redidencé - Number of Bedrooms Other - Specify

Directions to Property:

;

By my signature, I

. and hereby grant the Department of Environmental Quality and
to enter into the above described property for the purpose

agent permission
s application.

certify that the information I have furnished is correct

its authorized

{] Owner
Authorized Representative

e /2L“EZ"2

3} )7{4//(/\,(/)/

[] S.D.S. License No.

Date -

*‘k*************‘k*'k***********************************7’:*****'*****'***********

Owner’s Mailing Address

Applicant’s Mailing Address (if different)

Phone:

S NE Avar Y
&P A7~
Y26 ~AAN)9 Phone:
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STATE OF OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

EVALUATION REPORT FOR METHODS
OF ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL
FOR A SUBDIVISION

(Technical Report — Not a Permit)

SUBDIVISION NAME: CASTLE_ CREEK SUBDIVISION 14 LOTS
‘DESCRIPTION OF PARCEL: __25 : 35 6 600 Josephine
Section Township Runge Tax Lotis County
25-2 35 6 100
Section Township Range Tuax Lous»

(Lot by lot summary)

Lot 6 SE#9517-206 Standard Initial - Standard Replacement

Lot 8 9517-207 cCapping Fill Initial - Sand Filter Replacement
Lot 9 9517-208 Capping Fill Initial - Capping Fill Replacement
lot 10 9517-209 cCepping Fill Initial - Sand Filter Replacement
Lot 11 9517-210 cCapping Fill Initial - Sand Filter Capping Fill Replacement
. Lot 12 9517-211 cCcapping Fill Initial - Capping Fill Replacement
Lot 13 9517-212 Sand Filter Initial - Sand Filter Replacement
Lot 14 9517-213 Capping Fill Initial - Capping Fill Replacement
Lot 15 9517-214 Standard Initial - Standard Replacemen%

Lot 16 9517-215 Cepping Fill Initial - Capping Fill Replacement
Lot 17 9517-216 sStandard Initial - Standard Replacement

Lot 18 9517-217 cCapping Fill Initial - Capping Fill Replacement
Lot 19 9517-218 Standard Initial - Sand Filter Replacement

Lot 20 9517-219 Standard Initial - St
This report is valid for each approve% lot untJfl an on-site égvgggaergys&eré)%saf:nesg%gg on that lot, pursuant to a

construction permit issued by DEQ - Grants Pass .
or until earlier cancellation, pursuant to Commission rules, with written notice thereof by the Department of
Environmental Quality to the owners according to Department records or the county tax records. Subject to the
foregoing, this report runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent owners. Any alteration of the
natural conditions in the areas approved for on-site systems or replacement areas may void the approval. Further, each
approval is given on the basis that each lot described above will not be further partitioned or subdivided. and that
conditions on each lot or adjacent properties have not been altered in any manner that would prohibit issuance of a
construction permit in accgrdance with ORS 454.605 through 454.755 and administrative rules of the Environmental

Qua/t’ﬁy,@o;mi si/ém. Any such subdivision, partitioning. or alteration may void this report.
L ( »/.,: .,
| < zzét?\\ Environmental Specjalist 1-24-96 = _Grants Pass
Siynature -7 - Title - bate fthiee
Charles D. Costanzo, RS
WARNING:

1. Authorized local agent approval is required before each construction permit can be issued.

2. This document is a technical report for on-site sewage disposal only. [t may be used to obtain construction permits
only if the individual lots are compatible with applicable LCDC-Acknowledged local comprehensive LAND USE
plans and implementing measures or the Statewide Planning Goals. The Statements of Compatibility may be made
on the attached form or an equivalent form.

DFQN QT B2 RSt




